
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1531
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2000
ALLOTMENT OF GARAGES.
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a): the norms prescribed for the allotment of Garages in Kidwai Nagar;

(b): the number of Garages allotted to the allottees of D-II Flats at East Kidwai Nagar during the last three years;

(c): whether the procedure has been strictly, followed in the allotment of garages there;

(d): if so, the reasons thereof;

(e): the number of allottees of D-II Flats in the waiting list of the garages;

(f): the names, flat numbers and designation of these officials; and (g): the time by which the garages are likely to be provided to them?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION

( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a) As per the Allotment of Garages (General Pool in Delhi) Rules 1964, the garages are allotted, locality wise, in the order of their prority counted from the date of receipt of such application.

(b)to(d) During the last 3 years, beginning 1.1.1998, 25 garages bave been allotted in Kidwai Nagar East, as per rules.

(e)to(g) The details of allottees waiting for allotment of garages in Kidwai Nagar East may be seen at Annexure. As allotment is made on availabity of vacancies, no specific time frame can be indicated.
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e to g) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1531 FOR
28.11.2000.
Annexure WAITING LIST FOR THE ALLOTMENT OF GARRAGES IN KIDWAI NAGAR(EAST)

S.No.  Name & Designation         Flat No
           -
S/Sh/Smt.

1. A.K. Singh, Director 65
         Lok Sabha Sectt.

2. K.K. Gupta, Commdt.  85
         D.G.B.S.F.

3. Dr. D.K. Sharma, CMO  17
         Safdarjung Hospital

4. N.S. Rathor, Commdt.  106
         D.G.B.S.F.


5. K.S. Nambodaripal, Commdt. 4
         I.T.B.P.

6. K. Ramamurty, Chief Eng. 76
         C.S.I.R.

7. Dr. U.C. Biswal, Sr. Surgeon. 5
         Dr. R.M.L. Hospital

8. Puranmal, Chief Eng. 9
         M/O Defence

9. T.K. Aryavir, DD(G)  110
         D/O Posts

10. D. N.N. Sharma, CMO  12
         D.G.B.S.F.

11. N.K. Gupta, G.M.  32
         P & T (MTNL)

12. Dr. Chintamani, Surg, Spl. 50
         Safdarjung Hospital

13. Dr. P.K. Verma, Spl, Gr.II 102
         Safdarjung Hospital

14. Dhirendra Kumar, Scientist. 83
         D/O Atomic Energy

15. A.K. Dubey, Director  99
         M/O Petrolieums, N.G.

16. S.K. Mathur, Jt. Secty.  36
         M/O External Affairs
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